FIRST MEETINGS.

Country of London Country of London Country of London Contributories, Mar. 9, 1915 Contributories, Mar. 9, 1915 Contributories, Mar. 10, 1915 Contributories, Mar. 9, 1915	Name of Company.	Address of Registered Office.	Court.	No. of Matter.	Date of First Meeting:	Hour.	Place.
Armstrong Gray and Company Limited 3, Pavilion-buildings, Brighton Brighton I of 1915 Contributories, Mar. 10, 1915 11 A.M. Official Receiver Land Society Limited 7, Broad-street, Long Eaton Derby and Long Eaton Derby and Long Eaton Contributories, Mar. 9, 1915 12 roon St. Peter's-chur Official Receiver St. Peter's-chur Official Receiver St. Peter's-chur St. Peter's-chur	ourt Limited 8	39, Linden-gardens, Bayswater, in the county of London	High Court of Justice	0036 of 1915	1 1		33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-in London, W.C. 33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-in London, W.C.
The Central Land Society Limited 7, Broad-street, Long Eaton Derby and Long Eaton Of 1913 The Central Land Society Limited 7, Broad-street, Long Eaton Derby and Long Eaton Centributories, Mar. 9, 1915 12 roon Official Receiver St. Peter's-chur Official Receiver St. Peter's-chur	ant Limited 3	3, Clifford-street, Bond-street, in the county of London	High Court of Justice	of 1914	1	-	33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-in London, W.C. 33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-in London, W.C.
Eaton of 1913 Contributories, Mar. 9, 1915 11.30 A.M. St. Peter's-chur St. Peter's-chur	ng Gray and Company Limited 3	3, Pavilion-buildings, Brighton	Brighton		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		12A, Marlborough - place Brighton Official Receiver's Office 12A, Marlborough - place
	ral Land Society Limited 7	7, Broad-street, Long Eaton	Derby and Long Eaton		1 ' '		Official Receiver's Offices, St. Peter's-churchyard, Der Official Receiver's Offices, St. Peter's-churchyard, Der
					•		
		•				w.	
				<u> </u>			

Pursuant to the Companies (Winding-up) Act, 1890, and the Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908, and the Rules thereunder, notices to the above effect have been received by the Board of Trade.

H. A. PAYNE, Comptroller of the Companies Department

_